FORM 1595

1591-131

) IPE

12-14-2001



101917779

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



To the Honorable Compissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Petroleum Packers, Inc. Name _____ Amalie Oil Company Internal Address: 1601 McCloskey Boulevard 1 Individual Association General Partnership [] Limited Partnership X] Corporation-State - Florida Street Address: ____ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No City <u>Tampa</u> State Florida _____ ZIP ______33605 3. Name of Conveyance:] Individual (s) citizenship] Association _ General Partnership ___ [] Assignment [] Merger] Limited Partnership [X] Corporate-State FLORIDA [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name) Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic [] Other _ representative designation is attached: [] Yes EFFECTIVE DATE: December 28, 1998 [X] No Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,225,186 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications concerning document should be mailed: and registrations involved: ONE Name: G. Franklin Rothwell Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, pc 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): . . . \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Columbia Square [X] Enclosed 555 Thirteenth Street, N.W. [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Suite 701 East Tower 8. Deposit account number: City: Washington, D.C. ____ Zip _____20004 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 09/14/2001 TDIAZ1 00000050 2225186 40.00 0 01 FC:481 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a True copy of the original document. G. Franklin Rothwell Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: ___ONE_

ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK

Ms. Tara Washington, Examiner Assignment Division December 11, 2001 Page 2

Therefore, it is requested that the change of name be recorded with its original filing date since the error occurred on the part of the Office and the notice of recordation be forwarded to the undersigned.

No fee accompanies this request since the error was made on the part of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The original request along with the original notice of non-recordation of document accompanies this request.

Should you have any questions, please contact me.

Respectfully submitted,

ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK, P.C.

Ву

G. Franklin Rothwell Attorney for Applicant

GFR:lml Attachments

RECORDED: 09/10/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002409 FRAME: 0766